TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		10/05/2012	Bank: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PM Engineered Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	33 Bridge Street
City:	Pelham
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	03076
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1003753	19TH HOLE CADDY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

215-569-5619 Phone: Email: vaitl@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye, Esquire

Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP, One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074658-01312
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye
Signature:	/Timothy D Pecsenye/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004876 FRAME: 0799

900235500

Date:	10/09/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004876 FRAME: 0800

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents is effective as of October 5, 2012, by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, a certain Trademark and Patent Security Agreement, dated as of March 1, 2010, (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), was executed in favor of the Agent by and among Wakefield Thermal Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation and PM Engineered Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation (collectively, the "Loan Parties") and Agent, pursuant to which the Loan Parties granted to the Agent a security interest in certain of the Loan Parties' assets, including each of their Patents and Trademarks, as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and as set forth in the Annex attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents and Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded (a) for Patents with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 16, 2010, at Reel 024079, Frame 0487 and (b) for Trademarks with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 16, 2010, at Reel 004167, Frame 0460.

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby, the Agent hereby releases and terminates any and all rights, title and interests in and to the Patents and Trademarks, and hereby authorizes each of the Loan Parties or each of Loan Parties' authorized attorneys, representatives, agents or designees to record this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK]

074658.01312/7166899v.5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent duly executes this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents, which is effective as of the day and year first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: [][MM | fq

Bank Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004876 FRAME: 0802

Annex

		TANKET TO SEE THE SEE	
		PATENT REGISTRATIONS	
<u> Xitle</u>	Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	Name of Grantor which owns or has an
Heat sink	Des. 407,381	3/3/99	interest in this Asset Wakefield Thermal Solutions,
Clamping heat sink	Des. 394,043	86/5/5	Wakefield Thermal Solutions,
Heat sink	Des. 390,539	2/10/98	Wakefield Thermal Solutions,
Clamping heat sink	Des. 376,349	12/10/96	Wakefield Thermal Solutions,
Heat sink	Des. 384,040	9/23/97	we. Wakefield Thermal Solutions, Inc.
		TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS	
Trademark	Registration No.	Date Registered	Name of Grantor which owns or has an
19 th Hole Caddy	1003753	2/4/75	interest in this Asset PM Engineered Solutions, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004876 FRAME: 0803

RECORDED: 10/09/2012